	RECEIPT NUMBER:					
	0908	8132021-076				
	STATE CI	EARIN	RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE			
COUNTY OF EL DORADO PLANNING & ROMMEL.			08/13/2021			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING						
EL DORADO						
2 MASTER PLAN						
PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER			
ROMML.	ROMML.			(530) 621-5363		
CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE			
PLACERVILLE	CA		95667			
na ali na mangalan penganan kana kana kana kana kana kana kan	and an an an and the second		i presidentali i si internetta entre del			
Other Special District	s	tate Ag	ency	Private Entity		
r .						
	** * ** **	•		\$3,445.25		
abe directly to CDHW	\$1,136.50	\$_	<b></b>			
сору)						
<b>18 - 1905 Sets - The Set of Sets (1997 Set of Set </b>						
urces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$_		\$50.00		
		\$	*********************	\$50.00		
		\$_				
				\$3,495.25		
TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ "		<i>40,490.20</i>		
GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE				
Innolla K. Harma Dagard	or Clark h		halla Mhit	Ford Durbs		
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL ROMMEL. 2 MASTER PLAN PROJECT APPLICANT ROMML. CITY PLACERVILLE Other Special District Due directly to CDFW	0908   STATE CI   ILEADAGENCY EMAIL   ROMMEL.   2 MASTER PLAN   PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL   ROMML.   CITY   PLACERVILLE   CA   Other Special District   S3,343.25   \$2,406.75   state directly to CDFW   \$1,136.50   copy)   rrces Control Board only)   \$850.00   TOT AL RECEIVED   GENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND T	09081320   STATE CLEARIN   ILEADAGENCY EMAIL   ROMMEL.   2 MASTER PLAN   PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL   ROMML.   CITY   STATE   PLACERVILLE   CA   Other Special District   State Ag   \$3,343.25   \$2,406.75   State Ag   \$2,406.75   State Ag   \$1,136.50   Copy)   Inces Control Board only   \$850.00   \$3   S   S   COPY)   Inces Control Board only   \$850.00   \$3   S	0908132021-076   STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NI   ROMMEL. DATE   08/13/20   DOCUMENT   FW2021   2 MASTER PLAN   PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUP   ROMML. (530) 6   CITY STATE   PLACERVILLE CA   95667   Other Special District State Agency   \$3,343.25 \$   \$2,406.75 \$   State Agency \$1,136.50   state Agency \$2,406.75   State Agency \$3,343.25   State Agency \$3,343.25		

COPY - COFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12012019)

## **Notice of Determination**

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Planning & Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Montano De El Dorado Pha	se 1 and 2 Master Plan			Montano Venture 2, LLC		
Project Title				Project Applicant		
2017072027	2017072027 Tom Purciel		Purciel	(530) 621-5903		
	State Clearinghouse NumberLead Agency(if submitted to Clearinghouse)Contact Person			Area Code/Telephone Extension		
Assessor's Parcel Numbe the intersection with White			0-015, and 118-010-016 a of El Dorado County.	located on Latrobe Road at		
and a small amphitheate 75,400 square feet and	er. Phase II would con 143,900 square feet o	sist of a total of commercial	of 10 buildings for a t l and office uses. The	space, an office building, hotel, otal floor area of approximately project would also include the ed amphitheater and parking lots		
This is to advise that the	Board of Supervisors	ponsible Agency	has approved the above de	scribed project on August 10, 2021 (date)		
and has made the following	determinations regarding	the above descr	ribed project:			
1. The project 🛛 will	will not have a signifi	cant effect on the	e environment.			
2. 🛛 An environment	al Impact Report was prej	pared for this pro	pject pursuant to the provis	ions of CEQA.		
A Negative Dec	laration was prepared for	this project pursi	uant to the provisions of C	EQA.		
3. Mitigation Measure	s 🛛 were 🗌 were not ma	ade a condition o	of the approval of this proj	ect. <b>FILED</b>		
4. A Statement of Ove	rriding Considerations 🛛	] was 🗌 was not	t adopted for this project.	ALIC 1 2 2021		
5. Findings 🛛 were	were not made pursuant	t to the provision	ns of CEQA.	AUG 1 3 2021.		

## Fish and Game Fees/Recording Fees

- Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,406.75 Fish and Wildlife fee required for Notice of Determination
- EIR filed; \$3,445.25 fee required for Notice of Determination
- Recording fee of \$50 required

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Planning & Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Signature (Public Agency)

August 13, 2021 Date Planning Manager Title

JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-

rommel.pabalinas@edcgov.us	
Email	

(530) 621-5363 Phone

Βv

EL DORADO CO. R	ECORI	DER	-CLI	RK
DATE POSTED:	08	<u>11</u> 2	512	<u>U</u>
DATE REMOVED:	00	1//	41	21
DATE RETURNED:	10	8	h	
	l	,		

••